



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 1838/2024 and CRL.M.A. 7015/2024**

HIMANSHU GUPTA AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: None

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State with
SI Divya Gehlot, P.S: Vasant Kunj,
North.

Mr. Virender Pratap Singh Charak,
Ms. Shobhana Parashar, Mr.
Pushpendra Singh Charak, Mr.
Sidharth Jain, Mr. Kapil Gaur, Mr.
Rajan Khosla and Mr. Gaurav Khosla,
Advs. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

02.08.2024

No time left.

Re-notify on 25th October 2024.

Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

AUGUST 2, 2024

pu