



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 1838/2024 & CRL.M.A. 7015/2024**
HIMANSHU GUPTA AND ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Pradeep Chhindra, Mr.
Rohitashva Kamal and Mr. Parth
Dhawan, Advs.

versus

STATERespondent

Through: Mr. Pradeep Gahlot, APP for State
with SI Rishi Kant Mishra, PS. VK
North.
Mr. Virender Pratap Singh Charak,
Ms. Doli Sharma and Ms. Shubhra
Parashar, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER
14.01.2025

%

1. On a proposal being mooted as to whether the parties are willing to be referred to mediation, the learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he is not averse to the said proposal. However, the learned counsel for the complainant prays for time to seek instructions.
2. Let him do so before the next date.
3. List on 19.02.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 14, 2025/dss