



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 1838/2024 & CRL.M.A. 7015/2024**
HIMANSHU GUPTA AND ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Parth Dhawan, Mr. Pradeep
Chhindra and Mr. Rohitashva Kamal,
Advs.

versus

STATERespondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for State with
SI Divya Gehlot, PS. Vasant Kunj
North.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
19.02.2025

1. The learned counsel for the parties, on instructions from their respective clients, state that there is likely possibility of amicable resolution of disputes between the parties in case the parties are referred to mediation.
2. In view of the above, parties are referred to mediation under the aegis of Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre (Samadhan). Accordingly, the parties are directed to appear before the Centre on 04.03.2025 at 03:00 p.m.
3. List before Court for reporting settlement, if any, on 18.07.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2025/dss