



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 1838/2024 & CRL.M.A. 7015/2024 STAY**
HIMANSHU GUPTA AND ANR

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Parth Dhawan, Mr. Pradeep
Chhindra and Ms. Devarshi Mishra,
Advs.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP with
SI Sandeep Yadav, PS-N.K. North.
Mr. Virender Pratap Singh Charak,
Ms. Shubhra Parashar, Mr. Gaurav
Khosla, Mr. Satyam Kumar,
Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
18.07.2025

No time left.

List on 02.12.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JULY 18, 2025/gs