



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 1838/2024 & CRL.M.A. 7015/2024- STAY OF
OPERATION OF IMPUGNED ORDER

HIMANSHU GUPTA AND ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Pradeep Chhindra, Ms. Devarshi
Mishra, Mr. Parth Dhawan & Ms.
Pratibha Rathi Advocates

versus

STATERespondent

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP with SI
Divya Gehlot
Mr. Virender Pratap Singh Charak,
Ms. Shubhra Parashar and Mr.
Gaurav Khosla, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
02.12.2025

No time left.

List on 21.04.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

DECEMBER 2, 2025